Issued Permits with Valuation

For Reporting Group: BUILDING PERMITS Report run on: 04-16-2018 15:38:55
04/02/2018 Thru04/08/2018 Page 1 of 7
Permit Type Issued Permit Site Address Parcel Applicant Struct/ Primary Valuation
Date Number Units  Contractor
C-CELL NW LABORERS EMPLOYERS

TRAINING TRUST-Land Owner
201 QUEEN ANNE AVE N STE
100
04/05/2018 17-04934 27055 OHIO AVE NE 252702-2-018-2000 SEATTLE, WA 98109-4824 1/ SAC WIRELESS LLC 50,000

Sprint at SE52XCO006 - Apple Cove North Kingston -
Cellular Co-locate

C-MISC MCDONALDS E BREM 13988
6755 STATE HIGHWAY 303 NE
04/02/2018 18-00482 6755 STATE HWY 303 NE 262501-4-113-2002 BREMERTON, WA 98311-3736 1/ 22,363

MCDONALDS E BREM 13988 - Total of 10 DRIVE
THRU STRUCTURES. 1 "WELCOME" GATEWAY
structure, 2 ORDER CANOPIES, 2 DIGITAL MENU
BOARDS, 2 "PULL FORWARD" STALL structures, 2
PRE-BROWSE BOARDS, 1 "ANY LANE, ANY TIME" ON
THE GATEWAY POLe

SILVER SPUR CLUB
P O BX 272
04/03/2018 18-00694 8008 NELS NELSON RD NW 272501-1-010-2001  SILVERDALE, WA 98383 1/ Robert Perilstein INC 137,320

Silver Spur Club-New restrooms building construction
CENTRAL KITSAP HS JR HIGH

& ADMINISTRATION Southern Bleacher
04/05/2018 18-01200 10208 FRONTIER PL NW 172501-4-104-2004 1/ Company Inc 675,245
Central Kitsap High School-Grandstand structure for
football field
Tractor Supply Co RAPID
5935 Carnegie Blvd Suite 200 INSTALLATION
04/02/2018 18-01443 2222 NW BUCKLIN HILL RD 162501-4-110-2007 CHARLOTTE, NC 28209 1/ GROUP LLC 28,000

TRACTOR SUPPLY - Installation of store merchandise
racking and anchoring

C-OFFICE VETERANS PLAZA LLC
109 OLDING RD STE 200 FPH
04/03/2018 18-00256 9177 RIDGETOP BLVD NW 162501-3-140-2003 BREMERTON, WA 98312 1/ CONSTRUCTION INC 2,199,993

Veterans Plaza-New construction of multi-tenant shell
and core building



Permit Type

C-RET/WALL

C-TENANT MINOR

MH-LOT

MH-PARK

R-DECK

R-
GARAGE/ACCESS
ORY BUILDING

Issued
Date

04/05/2018

04/02/2018

04/03/2018

04/03/2018

04/05/2018

04/06/2018

Permit
Number

18-00847

18-01001

18-00755

18-01220

18-01024

18-00146

Issued Permits with Valuation

For Reporting Group: BUILDING PERMITS
04/02/2018 Thru04/08/2018

Site Address

12354 SILVERDALE WAY NW

2890 NW BUCKLIN HILL RD

3619 WD ST

3371 SE BIELMEIER RD

13965 CRESTVIEW CIR NW

12445 OLYMPIC VIEW RD NW

Parcel Applicant

KITSAP COUNTY PUBLIC

WORKS

614 DIVISION STREET MS-26
8518-000-000-0107 PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366

Kitsap County Public Works-Wall "A", "B", and "C"
Construct retaining wall as part of regional stormwater
facility project

STARBUCKS COFFEE

COMPANY*

2401 UTAH AVENUE S
162501-3-033-2003 SEATTLE, WA 98134

STARBUCKS SILVERDALE SAFEWAY-Removal and
Re-Installation of stand-alone interior sales kiosk using
some existing equipment and casework; minor plumbing
and electrical.

B K SARGEANT

CONSTRUCTION INC

5337 BAREFOOT LN NW
4600-009-009-0008 BREMERTON, WA 98312-9560

B K SARGEANT CONSTRUCTION INC - Manufactured
Home on Lot

D'Attilio, Joseph
3371 SE Bielmeier RD SPC 82
182302-2-048-2007 PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366

D'ATTILIO-Replace Manufactured Home in Park, Decks
not attached

THOMAS KEITH A
PO BOX 58861
4955-000-029-0004 RENTON, WA 98058-1861

THOMAS - 1 replacement deck, 1 new deck, railing
repair on an existing deck

CIGLEDY MICHAEL L &
MELISSA A
12445 OLYMPIC VIEW RD NW

072501-2-038-2001 SILVERDALE, WA 98383

Cigledy - Detached Garage
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Struct/ Primary Valuation
Units  Contractor
1/ 250,000
TRICON
COMMERCIAL
1 CONST LLC 45,000
1/
1/
1 4,017
COULTAS GENERAL
1 CONTRACTING 28,992



Permit Type

R-
GARAGE/ACCESS
ORY BUILDING

R-MECH/PLUM

Issued
Date

04/03/2018

04/06/2018

04/02/2018

04/02/2018

04/03/2018

04/03/2018

04/03/2018

Permit
Number

18-00845

18-01163

18-01518

18-01524

18-01541

18-01552

18-01557

Issued Permits with Valuation

For Reporting Group: BUILDING PERMITS
04/02/2018 Thru04/08/2018

Site Address

970 NW MOUNTAIN VIEW RD

13433 BURCHARD DR SW

1653 ALASKA AVE E

6690 REGENCY DR SE

3180 SE MOON BEAM CT

2235 EISENHOWER AVE SE

**NO SITUS ADDRESS **

Parcel

342601-3-026-2009

Applicant

DOUGLAS CRAIG T & LAURA
970 NW MOUNTAIN VIEW RD
POULSBO, WA 98370

DOUGLAS-Storage unit w/attached carport

4857-005-004-0001

MARYFIELD DANIEL L
13433 BURCHARD DR SW
PORT ORCHARD, WA 98367

MARYFIELD-Install Ductless Heat Pump

212402-4-027-2002

Onat, Ethan
3909 196th St SW
Lynnwood, WA 98036

Bell - Replacing gas furnace

4734-000-005-0000

JENKINS - Installation of new gas furnace, A/C, tankless

DANA'S HEATING INC  Attn:
Mandy Pieze

PO BOX 4566

BREMERTON, WA 98312

water heater and gas piping

6008-000-006-0003

KITSAP GAS PIPING Attn:
Melanie Clark

PO BOX 1732
SILVERDALE, WA 98383

POLLARD - Install piping from LP tank to fireplace.

4526-000-006-0308

NORTHWEST PERMITS Attn:

Naida Khan
1345 Gulf Rd
Point Roberts, WA 98281

Walker - REPLACE GAS FURNACE

092202-4-021-2006

Ragan, Karen

GODBEY - Install a ductless heat pump

Struct/ Primary

Units

1/

1/

1/

1/

1/

1/

Contractor

Town & Country Post
Frame Buildings

BRENNAN HEATING
& AIC LLC*

WASHINGTON
ENERGY SERVICE
co*

DANA'S HEATING
INC Attn: Mandy
Pieze

KITSAP GAS PIPING
Attn: Melanie Clark

N.E.
CONSTRUCTION
LLC
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Valuation

88,314

8,678

4,000

24,000

622

4,395

6,201
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Permit Type Issued Permit Site Address Parcel Applicant Struct/ Primary Valuation
Date Number Units  Contractor
R-MECH/PLUM DANA'S HEATING INC  Attn:
Mandy Pieze DANA'S HEATING
PO BOX 4566 INC Attn: Mandy
04/03/2018 18-01560 3215 SE AZALEA AVE 4779-002-001-0006 BREMERTON, WA 98312 1/ Pieze 950

EARLY - Moving gas pipe for new meter location from
Cascade Gas

Griffin, Shannon
2332 8th St.
04/06/2018 18-01561 195 NW KINMAN RD 222701-1-013-2001 Bremerton, WA 98312 1/ Jet Heating & Cooling 4,000

JONES - install ductless heat pump
BRENNAN HEATING & A/C LLC *

4601 S 134H PLACE BRENNAN HEATING
04/03/2018 18-01574 10083 ASHLEY CIR NW 5050-000-027-0007 SEATTLE, WA 98168 1/ & AICLLC* 11,299
CARROLL - Replace gas furnace & water heater, install
3-ton a/c
Griffin, Shannon
2332 8th St.
04/06/2018 18-01575 5831 HARLOW DR 162401-3-078-2000 Bremerton, WA 98312 1/ Jet Heating & Cooling 4,000

HENCH -replace gas furnace
BRENNAN HEATING & A/C LLC *

15800 NESIKA BAY RD NE, UNIT 4601 S 134H PLACE BRENNAN HEATING
04/03/2018 18-01579 28 8000-006-001-0009 SEATTLE, WA 98168 1/ & AIC LLC* 8,310
SAMONS - Replace electric air handler and install 2-ton
heat pump

Ragan, Karen
04/05/2018 18-01609 1851 NW SAENZ LN 4972-000-001-0005 1/ 7,646

HUGEL - Install a ductless heat pump

Onat, Ethan WASHINGTON
3909 196th St SW ENERGY SERVICE
04/05/2018 18-01622 4421 SE FIRMONT DR 4821-000-001-0008 Lynnwood, WA 98036 1/ CO~* 11,000

QUINN - Installing a ductless heat pump

Hayes, Michael
8331 ILLAHEE ROAD NE PENINSULA TANK
04/06/2018 18-01624 2530 NE JACOBSON RD E 4368-000-002-0105 BREMERTON, WA 98311 1/ SERVICES INC 8,086



Permit Type

R-MECH/PLUM

R-REROOF
AND/OR
RESIDING

R-SFR

Issued
Date

04/06/2018

04/06/2018

04/04/2018

04/03/2018

04/05/2018

04/05/2018

04/04/2018

Permit
Number

18-01625

18-01630

18-01558

18-01571

18-01587

17-04056

18-00405

Issued Permits with Valuation

For Reporting Group: BUILDING PERMITS
04/02/2018 Thru04/08/2018

Site Address

735 SW LITTLETREE CIR

22213 DEWBERRY RD NE

14938 NW EAGLES VIEW DR

22140 SUNRIDGE WAY NE

8725 JACE LN NW

9705 NE TALL TREE WAY

12385 GLENWOOD RD SW

Parcel Applicant

HUNT - install new heat pump system

Onat, Ethan
3909 196th St SW

6012-000-039-0008  Lynnwood, WA 98036

BUCKLAND - Installing a generator and gas piping.

Slowey, Lee
2675 NW Mountain View RD
102602-1-030-2004  Silverdale, WA 98383

EDWARDS - Installation of Generator and replacement
of existing LP Tank.

NORTHWEST PERMITS Attn:

Naida Khan

1345 Gulf Rd
192501-4-020-1005 Point Roberts, WA 98281

PRZYBYLEK - Siding: Replacing 11.5 squares of vinyl
siding and 5 squares of plywood. (No plywood unless
found at time of install).

HANLEY CONSTRUCTION INC
PO BOX 865
4375-000-067-0009 PORT ORCHARD, WA 98366

Gray - Remove existing composition roof and replace
with new composition roofing.

Campbell, Steve
PO Box 1967
5321-000-005-0006  Gig Harbor, WA 98335

TOPETE - REMOVE ONE LAYER OF ROOFING,
INSTALL ONE LAYER OF COMP ROOFING

MA JOHNNY & AMY
PO BOX 652
352802-2-017-2008 SUMNER, WA 98390-0110

MA - Single Family Residence with attached garage

CEDARLAND FOREST
RESOURCES LLC
PO BOX 2264

332301-3-010-2001 GIG HARBOR, WA 98335

Struct/ Primary

Units

1/

1/

1/

1/

1/

1/

1/

Contractor

WASHINGTON
ENERGY SERVICE
Co*

The Home Depot

HANLEY
CONSTRUCTION INC

PATRIOT ROOFING

MARK WHISNANT
CONSTRUCTION

J & J Development
LLC
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9,000

5,800

20,875

11,380

451,757

273,755
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R-SFR CEDARLAND HOMES LLC - New Single Family

Residence with attached garage

SOUTHWIND CUSTOM HOMES
INC
5320 138TH DR SE
04/06/2018 18-00532 5403 JOHNSON ST NW 4452-006-019-0001 SNOHOMISH, WA 98290 1/ 206,278

SOUTHWIND CUSTOM HOMES INC - Single Family
Residence with Attached Garage

R-SFR/ADD REICHARD WARREN G
10190 NE SHORTY CAMPBELL 2811 8TH AVE W
04/06/2018 16-05219 RD 232702-3-007-2003 SEATTLE, WA 98119 1/ 39,968
REICHARD - Addition of 2 story entry, porch, re-siding,
windows
WILLIAMS LESLIE A & MARY T
CO TEES
4180 NE TWIN SPITS RD G MASS
04/04/2018 18-00418 4150 NE TWIN SPITS RD 4287-000-043-0005 HANSVILLE, WA 98340-7758 1/ CONSTRUCTION 211,509

WILLIAMS - Addition of living space to first & second
floor, remodel both floors

PIERCE JEFFRREY W &
CAROLYN M
857 SW WILDWOOD RD
04/04/2018 18-00522 857 SW WILDWOOD RD 272301-3-020-2007 PORT ORCHARD, WA 98367 1/ 70,248

PIERCE - Adding 144 square ft mudroom to attach
garage, convert garage to office

SULLIVAN ROBERT & AMY
17792 DOUGLAS RD NW WAYNE R KEFFER
04/02/2018 18-00936 17792 DOUGLAS RD NW 212601-4-065-2004 POULSBO, WA 98370 1/ CONSTRUCTION 8,307

SULLIVAN-Add an enclosed porch to back of garage.
Add bathroom upstairs over garage.

KENT NOEL EDWARD &
721 W CROCKETT ST DESIGN WITH
04/03/2018 18-01004 1198 NE RASPBERRY RIDGE LN 112601-1-014-2004 SEATTLE, WA 98119-2827 1/ CONCRETE 117,404

KENT-Expand footprint of house, add new porch, minor
remodel of interior spaces

Searle, Dallin
04/02/2018 18-01048 7262 SE SNOWY WAY 212302-4-024-2006 1/ 153,367
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Permit Type Issued Permit Site Address Parcel Applicant Struct/ Primary Valuation
Date Number Units  Contractor
R-SFR/ADD SEARLE - Addition to Residence, adding attached
Garage, deck and porch
R-SFR/REMODEL- Kerr, Holly
MAJOR 04/06/2018 18-00836 9169 SE FRAGARIA RD 4775-000-038-0209 1/ 24,462

KERR-Convert finished lower level residential area to
two car garage

R-SFR/REMODEL- RICCO JENNIFER LYNN
MINOR 490 E STADIUM BEACH RD W HOME DEPOT AT
04/02/2018 15-01152 15895 CARNEY LK RD SW 112201-4-006-1004 GRAPEVIEW, WA 98546-9418 1/ HOME SERVICES 11,734

RICCO-REPLACE 7 WINDOWS & 1 DOOR

SCHOOF RONALD & SARAH
9005 NW HOLLY RD
04/03/2018 18-00463 9005 NW HOLLY RD 022401-2-009-1004 BREMERTON, WA 98312 1/ 4,000

SCHOOF - Replace sheetrock and insulation in two
rooms, finish closing in attached carport, create room
within garage space for laundry

NORTHWEST PERMITS Attn:
Naida Khan
1345 Gulf Rd
04/05/2018 18-01493 12775 OAKRIDGE DR SW 4733-000-046-0002 Point Roberts, WA 98281 1/ The Home Depot 636

HANSEN - Replace 1 laundry window $635.58

NORTHWEST PERMITS Attn:
Naida Khan
1345 Gulf Rd
04/04/2018 18-01581 4885 NW CHAD CT 5047-000-025-0005 Point Roberts, WA 98281 1/ The Home Depot 5,436

Scott - Replacing 5 windows like for like. These are
Simonton windows. 1-Bedroom 2-Kitchen 1-Dining
Room 1-Family Room

R-SHORELINE BLANTON,
STRUCTURE ROBERT/JOSEPHINE G
11225 NE 60TH ST
04/02/2018 18-00483 16658 NW STAVIS BAY RD 252502-4-034-1000 KIRKLAND, WA 98033 1/ 2,000

Blanton - After the Fact Beach Stairs Replacement
# of Permits 47 Grand Total of Valuations: $5,260,345.36



